U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. PTO 15693 16693 16693 16693
	17/60 17/60 11/28
cuments or the new address(es) below.	2-

12-07-2006



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103345565		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Scott Blashaw Michael Montreuil	Name: Comfort Specialists, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 17, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 2240 S. Broadway City: Denver State: Colorado Country: USA Zip:80210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vois document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:Marian J. Furst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4956 W. 6200 S.	Enclosed	
#315	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Kearns	8. Payment Information	
State: UT Zip: 84118	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0068 Expiration Date 03/08	
Phone Number: 801-967-5433		
Fax Number: 801-967-5433	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mfurst@furstpatent.com	Authorized User Name	
	<u>-1</u>	
9. Signature: Wavan Signature	November 28, 2006 Date	
Marian J. Furst Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

The PTO did not receive the following listed Item(s) Assignment

REEL: 018663 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott Blashaw, residing at 8100 W. Hoover Place, Littleton, Colorado 80123, and Michael Montreuil, 9888 E. 159th Place, Brighton, Colorado 80602, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Microwave Humidifier," for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. SB-04-01 and executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, we each own an undivided fifty percent (50 %) interest in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. Comfort Specialists, Inc., a Colorado Corporation doing business as Builder's Heating and Air Conditioning, having a place of business at 2240 S. Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80210, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a ten percent (10 %) right, title, and interest in the aforesaid application for United States Patent, which has been executed and dated by the undersigned, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications claiming priority to said application and to any patent that issues therefrom; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Comfort Specialists, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's partial ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce. Upon this transfer of rights, Michael Montreuil will own a fifty percent (50 %) undivided interest, Scott Blashaw will own a forty percent (40 %) undivided interest, and Comfort Specialists, Inc. will own a 10 percent (10 %) undivided interest in the above described patent application and any patent or patents that issue therefrom.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Michael Montreuil, Scott Blashaw, and Comfort Specialists, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the owners of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Inventor's Name:

Scott Blashaw

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

Residence:

8100 W. Hoover Place, Littleton, Colorado 80123

Juna Blackers Date: 11/17/06

Post Office Address:

Same as Residence

PATENT REEL: 018663 FRAME: 0407 Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Scott Blashaw, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

r		
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of Nov 17, 200 6		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: November 22, 2008		
STATE OF) COLORAGE		
STATE OF) COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF) JEFFERSON		
By:		
Inventor's Name: Michael Montreuil Citizenship: U.S.A. Residence: 9888 E. 159 th Place, Brighton, Colorado 80602		
Post Office Address: Same as Residence		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael Montreuil, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.		
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of Nov 17, 200 4		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: Nevember 22, 2008		
STATE OF) COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF) TEFFERSON		
COUNTY OF) TEFFEREN		

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018663 FRAME: 0408